Foster Youth Liaison Directory (FYSI, NextUp/CAFYES, YESS-ILP)
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Fields in purple indicate YESS ILP coordinator. Last update: November 2022

Region First Name Last Name Phone Number Department

Butte College Vance Edwards edwardsva@butte.edu 530-893-7507
1 Butte College Jo Anna Birdsall birdsalljo@butte.edu 530-893-7546 Student Services

1 College of the Redwoods

1 College of the Siskiyous Regina Weston rweston2@siskiyous.edu (530) 938-5376 Student Services
1 Feather River College Alyia Pilgrim apilgrim@frc.edu 530-283-0202 x 298 Financial Aid

1 Lassen Community College Tiffany Stone tstone@lassencollege.edu (530) 257-6181 Ext 8901

1 Shasta College Bob De Paul rdepaul@shastacollege.edu 530-242-7549
2 American River College

2 Cosumnes River College Aselia Valadez valadea@crc.losrios.edu 916-691-7075 Student Success and Support Programs
2 Folsom Lake College Sharisse Estomo estomos@flc.losrios.edu 916-608-6923 Student Services
2 Lake Tahoe Community College Laura Salinas Irsalinas@ltcc.edu 530-541-4660 x 549
2 Mendocino College Karen Cavanaugh kcavanau@mendocino.edu 707-468-3107
2 Napa Valley College Mary Profitt mprofitt@napavalley.edu 707-256-7316
2 Napa Valley College Patti Morgan pmorgan@napavalley.edu 707-256-7305
2 Sacramento City College Blair McAnelly McAnelB@scc.losrios.edu 916-558-2601
2 Sierra College Britney Slates bslates@sierracollege.edu 916-660-7543 Financial Aid
| 2 |Sierra College |FIo |Charlie |fcharlie@sierracolIege.edu |916-660-7465 |Student Equity |
2 Sierra College Steven Baissa selam@sierracollege.edu 916-660-7540
2 Solano Community College Antoinette Troupe-Gardner antoinette.troupe-gardner@solano.ed 707-864-7000
2 Solano Community College Cynthia Simon Cynthia.Simon@solano.edu 707-864-7000 x 4446
2 Solano Community College Kamber Sta. Maria kamber.sta.maria@solano.edu 707-864-7000 x 4694
|2 WoodandCommunityCollege  Cherie Schroeder  cherie@yolofostercarecom 530574964 |
2 Woodland Community College April Heras aheras@yccd.edu
2 Woodland Community College Ariana Velasco avelasco@yccd.edu EOPS

2 Yuba College Martin Gutierrez mgutierr@yccd.edu 530-741-6939 Financial Aid
3 Berkeley City College Brenda Johnson bjohnson@peralta.edu 510-981-2830 Student Services

3 Berkeley City College Loan Nguyen Inguyen@peralta.edu 510-981-2808
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Region First Name Last Name i Phone Number Department
|3 BerieleyGityCollege  Jemnifer  Ajnga  joiinga@peraltaedu  sloost2et
3 Cafiada College Jillian Gomez gomezjilian@smccd.edu
3 City College of San Francisco Elaine Baustista evbautista@ccsf.edu 415-239-3982
College of Alameda Jackie Ivo@peralta.edu 510-748-2229
—
3 College of Marin Becky Reetz breetz@marin.edu 415-485-9633 EOPS
3 College of Marin Allyson Martinez almartinez@marin.edu 415-485-9625
3 College of San Mateo Olivia Cortez-Figueroa cortezfigueroao@smccd.edu 650-574-6148
3 College of San Mateo Claudia Menjivar menjivar@smccd.edu 650-378-7233
3 Contra Costa College George Mills gmills@contracosta.edu 510-215-3903
3 Contra Costa College Monica Rodriguez mrodriguez@contracosta.edu 510-215-3805
3 Contra Costa College Raheema Islam rislam@contracosta.edu 510-215-3899 Financial Aid
| 3 | Diablo Valley College | Mercedes | Lezama | mlezama@dvc.edu |925-969-2203 |Student Services |
3 Diablo Valley College Phoebe Keesey pkeesey@dvc.edu 925-969-2124 Financial Aid
3 laneyCollge  Feke i feui@perstecos 510986692 |
3 Laney College Immy Brewer ibrewer@peralta.edu 510-464-3414
3 Laney College Irina Rivkin irivkin@peralta.edu 510-986-6921
3 Laney College Mildred Lewis mildredlewis@peralta.edu 510-464-3413
3 Los Medanos College Eva Monteverde emonteverde@losmedanos.edu 925- 473-7516
3 Los Medanos College T'Sendenida Gage tgage@losmedanos.edu 925-473-7420
3 Merritt College Alyson Hunter ahunter@peralta.edu 510-436-2486

Santa Rosa Junior College Hunnemeder-Bergfel lhunnemeder-bergfelt@santarosa.edu 707-524-1686

3 Skyline College Melanie Espinueva Aure espinuevam@smccd.edu 650-738-4342
3 Skyline College Karmann Robbins robbinsk@smccd.edu

3 Diablo Valley College Phoebe Keesey pkeesey@dvc.edu 925.969.2124
4 Cabrillo College Dejon Weldon deweldon@cabrillo.edu 831-479-6463
4 Cabrillo College Sonia Marquez somarque@cabrillo.edu 831-479-6557
4 Chabot College Iman Kanj ikanj@chabotcollege.edu 510-723-1011
4 Chabot College Elsa Saenz esaenz@chabotcollege.edu 510-723-6745
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4 De Anza College Aricka Bueno buenoaricka@fhda.edu 408-864-5652
4 Evergreen Valley College Annette  Ruizfsparza  annetteruizespaza@evcedu  408-223-6790 -
4 Foothill College Christine Johnson johnsonchristine @foothill.edu 650-949-7470
4 Gavilan College Simone Reyes sreyes@gavilan.edu 408-848-4776
4 Gavilan College Carina Cisneros ccisneros@gavilan.edu 408-848-4772

4 Hartnell College Maricela Lemus mlemus@hartnell.edu
4 Las Positas College Amanda Ingold aingold@laspositascollege.edu 925-424-1434
4 Las Positas College Andi Schreibman aschreibman@Iaspositascollege.edu  925-424-1585
4 Las Positas College Jill Oliveira joliveira@laspositascollege.edu 925-424-1596
| 4 | Mission College Katy Fitzgerald | katy.fitzgerald@wvm.edu 408-855-5070 Financial Aid
4 Monterey Peninsula College Eric Ogata eogata@mpc.edu 831-646-4219
4 Monterey Peninsula College Jenna Koch jkoch@mpc.edu 831-646-4247
4 Ohlone College
4 San Jose City College Xiomara Martinez xiomara.martinez@sjcc.edu 408- 298-2181 x 3688
4 West Valley College Samantha Hernandez samantha.hernandez@westvalley.edu 408-741-4081
4 West Valley College Erica Dipietro erica.dipietro@westvalley.edu
4 West Valley College Debra Griffith debra.griffith@westvalley.edu
5 Bakersfield College Victoria Koiyan victoria.koiyan@bakersfieldcollege.edt 661-395-4429

w

Clovis College Matt Levine Matt.Levine@cloviscollege.edu
5 College of the Sequoias Leticia Siegel leticiasi@cos.edu 559-737-6229

5 Columbia College Stephanie Beaver-Alder beaveralders@yosemite.edu 209-588-5023

5 Fresno City College Leslie Farrell leslie.farrell@fresnocitycollege.edu  559-442-8245 x 8667
| 5 | Fresno City College Natalie Chavez natalie.chavez@fresnocitycollege.edu 559-489-2230

5 Fresno City College Veronica Salmeron veronica.salmeron@fresnocitycollege.i 559-442-8231

5 Merced College Marysol Contreras marysol.contreras@mccd.edu 209-386-6621
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Region

Modesto Junior College
Modesto Junior College
Porterville College
Porterville College

v 1 L1 L1 n

Porterville College

First Name

Christina
Liz
Rebekah
Diane

Christine

Last Name

Avila-Polack

Camboia
Cruz
Thompson
Okialda

polackc@yosemite.edu
camboial@yosemite.edu>

rebekah.cruz@portervillecollege.edu
dithomps@portervillecollege.edu

Phone Number Department

209-575-7745
209-575-6480

559-791-2278

christine.okialda@potervillecollege.ed 559-791-227

5 San Joaquin Delta College

5 West Hills College Coalinga
5 West Hills College Lemoore

Janice
Amy

Takahashi
Long

jtakahashi@deltacollege.edu
amylongl@whccd.edu

209-954-5151 x 6244
559-934-2323

6 Allan Hancock College Kiri Villa kvilla@hancockcollege.edu
6 Antelope Valley College Kendra Doss kdoss@avc.edu 661-722-6300 x 6750
6 Antelope Valley College Jill Zimmerman jzimmerman@avc.edu 661-722-6354
| 6 |Col|ege of the Canyons Dora Lozano dora.lozano@canyons.edu 661-362-3273 Counseling
6 College of the Canyons Cyndi Bendezu-Palomino  cyndi.palomino@canyons.edu
6 Cuesta Community College Ariel Abbott ariel.abbott@cuesta.edu 805-546-3951 x 2292
6 Cuesta Community College Cheyenne Nichols cheyenne_nichols@cuesta.edu 805-591-6200 x 4302

6 Moorpark College Anaisa Alonzo aalonzo@vcced.edu 805-378-1462
| 6 |Oxnard College |Fide|ia |FIores |fidelia_floresl@vcccd.edu |805-678-5139 |Financia| Aid |
6 Oxnard College Linda Robison Irobison@vcced.edu 805 986-5828
6 Oxnard College Rosleen Aurora raurora@vcccd.edu Financial Aid
6 Santa Barbara City College Christina Lomeli cmlomeli@pipeline.sbcc.edu 805-730-4141 EOPS
6 Taft College Joanne Dumbrigue jdumbrigue @taftcollege.edu 661-763-7926
6 Ventura College Danielle Rodriguez danielle_rodriguez2 @vcced.edu 805-289-6125
7 Compton College Henry Ross hross@elcamino.edu 310-900-1600 x 2932
7 ComptonCollege  Baley  Smth  bsmth@comptonedu 3109001600x2763 |
7 East Los Angeles College Lindy Fong fonglw@elac.edu 323-780-6738
7 East Los Angeles College Gloria Palao PalaoG@elac.edu 323-415-5346
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7 El Camino College Keiana Daniel kedaniel@elcamino.edu 310-660-3593 x 7335
7 El Camino College Sharonda Barksdale sbarksdale@elcamino.edu 310-660-3593 x 6350
7 Glendale Community College Yeranui Barsegyan ybarsegy@glendale.edu 818-240-1000 x 3075
7 Glendale Community College Linda Carrasco lindac@glendale.edu 818-240-1000 x 5876
7 Los Angeles City College Carrie Apolonio apolonci@Ilacitycollege.edu 323-953-4000 x 2007

Los Angeles Harbor College Maria Chavez chavezmd@Iahc.edu 310-233-4331

Los Angeles Mission College Marisol Velasquez velazgm@Ilamission.edu 818-364-7724

Los Angeles Pierce College Marisol
Los Angeles Pierce College Anafe Robinson robinsa@piercecollege.edu 818-610-6516

Ramirez ramirem@piercecollege.edu 818-710-3352 Financial Aid

Los Angeles Southwest College

Lisa Craig craigdl@lasc.edu

7 Los Angeles Trade Technical College Derek Brown browndd@lattc.edu 213-763-7085
7 Los Angeles Trade Technical College Dione Washington washindk@lattc.edu 213-763-3667

Los Angeles Trade Technical College  Angelica Hermosillo hermosam@lattc.edu 213-763-7118

7 Los Angeles Valley College Vernon Bridges BRIDGEVD@LAVC.EDU N/A Financial Aid
7 Los Angeles Valley College Karo Shirinyan SHIRNKR@LAVC.EDU N/A

7 Pasadena City College Rosa Prado rprado4@pasadena.edu Financial Aid
7 Pasadena City College Gayan Chevchyan gchevchyan@pasadena.edu 626-585-7987

7 Pasadena City College Gerardo Ortiz gortizl7@pasadena.edu 626-585-7364

7 Pasadena City College Niki Dixon njdixon@pasadena.edu 626-585-7364

7 Pasadena City College Theresa Reed txreed@pasadena.edu 626-585-7439

7 Santa Monica College Debra Locke locke_debra@smc.edu 310-434-4449

7 Santa Monica College Stacy Neal neal_stacy@smc.edu
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7 West Los Angeles College Irma Diaz diazi@wlac.edu 310-287-4396
7 West Los Angeles College Deidre Douglas Dougladr@wlac.edu 310-287-4533

|7 WestlosAngelesColege  Meria  Manda  mancem@wlaceds 3102874530 |
7 West Los Angeles College Glenn Schenk schenkga@wlac.edu 310-287-4275

| 8 |Cerritos College |Linda |Ramos | Iramos@cerritos.edu |562-860-2451 x 2371 | Financial Aid |
8 Cerritos College Yvette Tafoya ytafoya@cerritos.edu 562-860-2451 x 2381
8 Citrus College Corinna Jaramillo cojaramillo@citruscollege.edu;
8 Citrus College Carisha Parks cparks@citruscollege.edu 626-914-8592 x 8584

|8 CoastineCommunityCollege ~ Mai  le  mle@coastineedu 714241621 EOPS
8 Coastline Community College Jenny Vu jvu@coastline.edu 714-241-6561
8 Coastline Community College Esther Garcia mgarciad65@coastline.edu 714-241-6237 x 16427
8 Cypress College Ashley Berry aberry@cypresscollege.edu 714-484-7238
8 Cypress College Lili Perez-Stroud Iperez@cypresscollege.edu 714-484-7241
8 Cypress College Nishad Marathe nmarathe@cypresscollege.edu 714-484-7000 x 48121
8 Fullerton College Dolores Cornejo dcornejo@fullcoll.edu 714-732-5382
8 Golden West College Adrienne Burton aburton@gwc.cccd.edu 714-895-8394 x 55103

8 Irvine Valley College Lizette Bobadilla Ibobadilla@ivc.edu 949-451-5335

Long Beach City College Melissa Keith mkeith@Ibcc.edu 562-938-3216 Guardian Scholars Counselor/Coordinator

8 Mount San Antonio College Jeze Lopez jlopezl64@mtsac.edu 909-274-6528
8 Mount San Antonio College Rigo Estrada restradal5@mtsac.edu 909-274-6382

Orange Coast College Tina Rodgers mrodgers@occ.cccd.edu 714-432-6877 x 26090

8 Orange Coast College Cristina Crouth ccrouth@occ.ccecd.edu; 714-432-6877
8 Rio Hondo College Michelle Casas mcasas@riohondo.edu 562-463-3370
Rio Hondo College Marisela Saenz Msaenz@riohondo.edu 562-908-3435

Saddleback College Amy Strange astrange3@saddleback.edu 949-582-4207

8 Santiago Canyon College Deisy Covarrubias Covarrubias_deisy@sccollege.edu 714-628-5036
8 Santiago Canyon College Rosemary Touyanou Touyanou_Rosemary@sccollege.edu 714-628-4709
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Region First Name Last Name Phone Number Department

9 Norco Community College Gustavo Oceguera
9 Norco Community College Kimberly Thomas Kimberly.thomas@norcocollege.edu 951-739-7874 EOPS/NextUp
9 Barstow Community College Michelle Bond mbond@barstow.edu 760-252-2411 x 7306 Financial Aid
9 Barstow Community College Joanna Escalante jescalante@barstow.edu 760-252-2411 x 6802 Special Programs & Services
9 Barstow Community College Emily DeBruhl edebruhl@barstow.edu 760-252-2411 x 7267
9 Cerro Coso Community College Pamela Campbell pamela.campbell@cerrocoso.edu 760-384-6178
9 Chaffey Community College Bryan Franco Bryan.Franco@chaffey.edu 909-652-6346
9 Chaffey Community College Gabriela Gulliver gabriela.gulliver@chaffey.edu
9 Chaffey Community College Michelle Ramirez Michelle.Ramirez@chaffey.edu (909) 652-6349 EOPS/NextUp Counseling Faculty

| 9 |Co||ege of the Desert Fred Sangiorgio fsangiorgio@collegeofthedesert.edu |760-776-7345 |
9 College of the Desert Gabriela Gudino Martinez ggudinomartinez@collegeofthedesert. 760-776-7498
9 College of the Desert Steve Arbuckle sarbuckle@collegeofthedesert.edu  760-773-2538
9 College of the Desert Iris Rivera irrivera@collegeofthedesert.edu 760-776-7498
9 Copper Mountain Melissa Hernandez melissahernandez@cmccd.edu 760-366-3791 x 5884

| 9 |Crafton Hills College Nati Rodriguez | nrodrigu@sbccd.cc.ca.us 909-389-3239 | EOPS/CARE/Guardian Scholars
9 Moreno Valley Community College  Chris Dech christopher.dech@mvc.edu 951-571-6110
9 Moreno Valley Community College  LaTanya Green latanya.green@mvc.edu 951-571-6110
9 Mt. San Jacinto College (Menifee Valle Heather Jones-Santos hjones@msjc.edu 951-639-5297 EOPS Office/Guiding Light Program
9 Mt. San Jacinto College (San Jacinto) Gerardo Ortiz gortizcardenas@msjc.edu 951-487-3292 EOPS Office/Guiding Light Program
9 Mt. San Jacinto College (District) Leslie Salas Isalas@msjc.edu 951-487-3290/951-639-5290 EOPS/CARE/Guiding Light Program
9 Norco Community College Leticia Martinez leticia.martinez@norcocollege.edu 951-372-7058
9 Norco Community College Kimberly Thomas Kimberly.thomas@norcocollege.edu 951-739-7874 EOPS/NextUp
9 Palo Verde College Diana Mendez diana.mendez@paloverde.edu 760-921-5536
9 Palo Verde College Rorie Nelson rorie.nelson@paloverde.edu 760-921-5559
9 Riverside City College Jana Gray jana.gray@rcc.edu 951-222-8713 Financial Aid
9 Riverside City College Jeremy Johnson Jeremy.Johnson@rcc.edu 951-222-8251
9 Riverside City College Rebecca Faircloth, M.S.Ed., V. Rebecca.Faircloth@rccd.edu 951-222-4238 Adjunct Counselor, EOPS
9 San Bernardino Valley College Evelyn Luna eluna@sbccd.cc.ca.us 909-384-5457

|9 sanBemardinoVelleyCollege  Rosemary  RwveraRea  mivera@shocdcocaus 9093848287
9 Victor Valley College Robbie Richards Robbie.Richards@vvc.edu 760-245-4271 x 2571
9 Victor Valley College Tamala Clark tamala.clark@vvc.edu 760-245-4271 x 2767
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Region First Name Last Name Phone Number Department

10 Cuyamaca College Judi Smith judith.smith@gcccd.edu 619-660-4797
10 pam.fleming@gcccd.edu 619-660-4291

Cuyamaca College Pam Fleming

10 Grossmont College Diana Barajas diana.barajas@gcccd.edu 619-644-7479 Financial Aid
| 10 | Imperial Valley College Alexis Ayala |aIexis.ayala@imgerial.edu 760-355-5713 EOPS
10 Imperial Valley College Alma Orozco alma.orozco@imperial.edu 760-355-6414
10 Imperial Valley College Jose Plascencia jose.plascencia@imperial.edu 760-355-6272
10 MiraCosta College Jaymie Gonzaga jgonzaga@miracosta.edu 760-795-6680
| 10 palomorCollbge  seve  Siter  swher@palomaredu  7607441150x240
10 Palomar College Ariana Solis asolis@palomar.edu
10 Palomar College Leann Tomesch Itomesch@palomar.edu 760-744-1150 x 2168
10 Palomar College Brett Litoff blitoff@palomar.edu
10 Palomar College Mercedes Tiggs mtiggs@palomar.edu EOPS/FYRST Counselor
10 San Diego Mesa College Blanca Zavala bzavala@sdccd.edu
10 San Diego Mesa College Kesia Williams kwilliams@sdccd.edu 619-388-5928
| 10 |San Diego Mesa College |Sade |Burrel| |sburrel|@sdccd.edu |619-388-2992 |EOPS |
10 San Diego Miramar College Marcella Osuna mosuna@sdccd.edu
10 San Diego Miramar College Maria Rico mrico@sdccd.edu 619-388-7544
10 Southwestern College Arthur Guaracha aguaracha2@sweccd.edu 619-421-6700 x 5875
10 Southwestern College Angel Salazar asalazar@swccd.edu 619-421-6700 x 5255

10 Southwestern College Javier Madrigal jmadrigal@swccd.edu 619-421-6700 x 5508
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